
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6429
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
BEAUTY PAGEANTS AND FASHION PARADES
Senguttuvan Shri Balasubramaniam

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the beauty contests and fashion parades in the educational institutions are often organised by outsiders;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to issue any directive or advisory prohibiting or regulating the holding of beauty pageants and fashion parades in schools, colleges and universities; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) No such information has come to the notice of this Ministry.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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